Sunlord                             Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead                    Page 1 of 11
[ New Released, Revised]                      SPEC No.: EPZ01220001
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead
Sunlord Part Number   EPZ4030 Series
Customer Part Number
Rev. Effective Date Changed Contents Change Reasons Approved By

60～120sec.
150℃
200℃
217℃
Max Ramp Up Rate=3℃/sec.
Max Ramp Down Rate=6℃/sec.
Time 25℃ to Peak =8 min max
25℃
Peak 260℃ max
Sunlord                             Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead                    Page 10 of 11
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR (Ω) Max. Ir (mA) Max.
EPZ4030D300-10R0T 30±25% 100 0.004 10000
EPZ4030D400-10R0T 40±25% 100 0.004 10000
EPZ4030D560-10R0T 56±25% 100 0.004 10000
EPZ4030U300-10R0T 30±25% 100 0.004 10000
EPZ4030U400-10R0T 40±25% 100 0.004 10000
EPZ4030U560-10R0T 56±25% 100 0.004 10000
Impedance Frequency Characteristics
EPZ4030D400-10R0T
0
10